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| Mai 15ed 2025 / May 15th 2025

Sports Day

The dates for Sports Day are as
follows:

Wednesday May 21

Thursday May 22" (reserve date)
Wednesday June 4" (reserve date)
Thursday June 5™ (reserve date)

At the moment, the weather is
looking good for Wednesday May
215 in Llanferres.

We will aim to start the morning at
9.30am. Children should wear black
shorts/leggings and a T shirt of their
house colour. They can also wear a
school jumper.

There will be a break half way
through the morning for the children
to have their snack. The races are
usually finished by lunchtime.

We look forward to an enjoyable
morning

Friday May 24"

School will close on Friday May 24"

for half term.

Pupils are invited to bring £1 to wear
their own clothes.

Forest School/Swimming

Friday May 16th will be
Juniors’ last Forest
School/Swimming session.
Juniors will spend the
following Fridays back in
Llanarmon.




TATA KIDS OF STEEL TRIATHLON

Once again this year, the Junior children will be taking part in TATA Kids of
Steel Triathlon on Monday June 9",

This a non-competitive, inclusive event which is suitable for all children
and abilities.

They will leave school at 9.15am and will return by lunchtime.
A letter with all the information will be sent home. We look forward to an
exciting morning.

Year 6

Ysqgol Brynhyfryd &

Transition Days

Cymraeq yr Wythnos

Thursday June 19" — Sports
Afternoon Gwych!
Friday July 4" — all day (moving Lovely!
up day)




Summer Term 2025
Dates for Diary

21.5.25 | Sports Day 9.30am start
22.5.25 | Sports Day (reserve date)
4.6.25 Sports Day (reserve date)
5.5.25 Sports Day (reserve date)
6.6.25 Denbighshire Music Co-op
9.6.25 TATA steel triathlon - Juniors
13.6.25 | INSET training day
16.6.25 | Alun transition — Year 6
17.6.25 | Denbighshire Music Co-op Years 3 and 4
19.6.25 | Year 6 Transition Sports afternoon — Ysgol
Brynhyfryd
2.6.25 Alun transition
Reports out
3.7.25 pm Year 6 treat (tbc)
4.7.25 Moving up day
Year 6 to Ysgol Brynhyfryd
9.7.25 Alun transition
2pm —Oliver Dress rehearsal (thc)
10.7.25 |6.30 pm Oliver (tbc)
11.7.25 | 3.15pm Summer Fair - Llanferres
15.7.25 |2pm Year 2 assembly
16.7.25 |1.30pm Year 6 Leavers’ service - Llanferres
18.7.25 | Last Day — School closes
21.7.25 |INSET training day




2024-2025
Autumn Term 2024

Staff Training Day — Monday 2nd September
Staff Training Day — Tuesday 3rd September

School opens for pupils — Monday 4th September
Half term closes — Friday 25th October

School re-opens - Monday 4th November
School closes for Christmas — Friday 20th December

Spring Term 2025

Staff Training Day — Monday 6th January
School opens for pupils - Tuesday 7th January
Half term close — Friday 21st February

School re-opens — Monday 3rd March
Staff Training Day —Fridayl4th March

School closes for Easter — Friday 11th April

Summer Term 2025

School opens for pupils — Monday 28th April
May Day Bank Holiday — Monday 5th May — SCHOOL CLOSED
Half term close — Friday 23rd May

School re-opens — Monday 2nd June
Staff Training Day - Friday 13th June
School closes for summer — Friday 18th July

Staff Training Day - Monday 21st July




You can now follow us on

facebook
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"Toddler Group

A toddler group is held in Llanferres
between 9.15am - 11.30am every
Monday.

All parents/carers welcome




